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Favourability of
leading politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable Unfavourable Net

Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer
36%
Boris Johnson, Prime Minister
24% 21%
Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care
26% 37%
Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
23%
Priti Patel, Home Secretary
18%
Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary

16%

32%

44%

52%

32%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Favourable
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-27

=11

-21

-34

-16

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Favourability of Favourable Unfavourable Net

' )= Favourable
leading politicians: Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer
VOted fOI’ thelr party at Boris Johnson, Prime Minister
GE2019
To what extent, if at all, do Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and Sajid Javid, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

Priti Patel, Home Secretary

Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary
Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021. Including 2019 Conservative (366) and 2019 Labour (316) voters. Source: Ipsos MORI
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Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

November 2021

24%

Favourable

51%

Unfavourable

21%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -27%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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51%
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24%
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Ipsos MORI M




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

November 2021

23%

Favourable

44%

Unfavourable

27%

Neither

6%

Don’t know

Net = -21%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

November 2021

36%

Favourable

32%

Unfavourable

25%

Neither

7%

Don’t know

Net = +4%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Sajid Javid: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Sajid Javid

November 2021 July — November 2021

60%
26%
Favourable 50%
()
S 40% 37%
Unfavourable
Unfavourable
30% 30%
Neither 26%
Favourable
I 7% 20%
Don’t know
10%
Net = -11%
0%
— — — — —
Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021 § § § § §
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Priti Patel: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Priti Patel

November 2021 July — November 2021

60%
Favourable 50%
Unfavourable
(0)
52% 40%
Unfavourable
24% 30%
Neither
I 6% 20% 18%
Don’t know M Favourable
10%
Net = -34%
0%
— — — —l —
Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021 § § § § §
Source: Ipsos MORI —5 g') qé)_ *—'LIJ c>3
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Political leaders: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties?
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Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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36% Rishi Sunak

26% Sajid Javid
24% Boris Johnson
23% Keir Starmer
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Political leaders: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties?
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Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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Favourability Favourable Unfavourable Net

s Favourable
towards p0| itical The Conservative party
parties ] -
To what extent, if at all, do 25% )
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the The Labour party
following politicians and
political parties? 28% -16
The Green party
26% -8
The Liberal Democrats
Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021 Source: Ipsos MORI
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The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

November 2021

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

November 2021

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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25%

Favourable

47%

Unfavourable

23%

Neither
5%
Don’t know
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The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

November 2021

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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43%

Unfavourable

36%

Neither
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

November 2021

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — November 2021

50%
GE2019
40%
30% 28% Labour
26% Green Party
0% 25% Conservatives
14% Liberal Democrats
10%
0%
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Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021 Source: Ipsos MORI
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

10%

0%

-10%

-20%

-30%

-40%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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% Net favourable: November 2019 — November 2021
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Source: Ipsos MORI

-8% Green

-16% Labour
-22% Conservatives
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Policy
nerceptions:
DO parties
nave the right
nolicies?

Please indicate on a scale of O
to 10, where 0 means ‘all the
wrong policies’ and 10 means
‘all the right policies’, to what
extent you think ... has the
right or wrong policies in the
following areas at the
moment...?

I The Conservative party

I The Labour party

Defence and national security
Managing the economy

Improving education and schools

The environment and climate change
Representing Britain’s interests abroad
Improving the NHS

Britain’s future relationship with the EU

Crime and public safety

Reducing inequalities between different
regions, also known as “levelling up”

Public transport e.g. trains and buses
Improving living standards

Housing

Dealing with poverty in Britain

Managing immigration
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Con lead
+6

Con lead
+7
Con lead
+1
Con lead
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Con lead
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Lab lead
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Lab lead
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Do the
Conservatives
have the right
policies ?

Among 2019
Conservative
voters

Please indicate on a scale of O
to 10, where 0 means ‘all the
wrong policies’ and 10 means
‘all the right policies’, to what
extent you think the
Conservative party has the
right or wrong policies in the
following areas at the
moment...?
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Managing the economy

Representing Britain’s interests abroad
Defence and national security
Improving the NHS

The environment and climate change
Britain’s future relationship with the EU
Improving education and schools
Crime and public safety

Public transport e.g. trains and buses
Reducing inequalities between different regions
Improving living standards

Housing

Dealing with poverty in Britain

Managing immigration
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Wrong policies (scores 0-4)

60% 19%

59% 16%

59% 17%

56%
55% 23%

55%
54 20%
49% 26%
48% 23%

47% 30%
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38%

31%

51%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021. Including 2019 Conservative voters (366).




Do the
Conservatives
have the right
policies ?

Among 2019
Labour voters

Please indicate on a scale of 0
to 10, where 0 means ‘all the
wrong policies’ and 10 means
‘all the right policies’, to what
extent you think the
Conservative party has the
right or wrong policies in the
following areas at the
moment...?

Defence and national security
Managing the economy

The environment and climate change
Improving education and schools
Representing Britain’s interests abroad
Public transport e.g. trains and buses
Crime and public safety

Reducing inequalities between different regions
Improving living standards

Improving the NHS

Britain’s future relationship with the EU
Managing immigration

Housing

Dealing with poverty in Britain
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Wrong policies (scores 0-4)

54%
61%
59%
62%
63%
64%

63%

67%
66%
67%
5%
9%
§)

70%

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021. Including 2019 Labour voters (316).



Do Labour have
the right
policies ?

Among 2019
Conservative
voters

Please indicate on a scale of O
to 10, where 0 means ‘all the
wrong policies’ and 10 means
‘all the right policies’, to what
extent you think the Labour
party has the right or wrong
policies in the following areas
at the moment...?

Improving the NHS

Public transport e.g. trains and buses
Reducing inequalities between different regions
Improving education and schools
Housing

Dealing with poverty in Britain

The environment and climate change
Improving living standards
Representing Britain’s interests abroad
Defence and national security
Managing the economy

Crime and public safety

Britain’s future relationship with the EU

Managing immigration
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Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021. Including 2019 Conservative voters (366).



Do Labour have
the right
policies ?

Among 2019
Labour voters

Please indicate on a scale of O
to 10, where 0 means ‘all the
wrong policies’ and 10 means
‘all the right policies’, to what
extent you think the Labour
party has the right or wrong
policies in the following areas
at the moment...?

Improving the NHS

Improving living standards

Dealing with poverty in Britain

Public transport e.g. trains and buses
Improving education and schools
Reducing inequalities between different regions
Housing

The environment and climate change
Representing Britain’s interests abroad
Defence and national security
Managing the economy

Crime and public safety

Britain’s future relationship with the EU

Managing immigration
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Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021. Including 2019 Labour voters (316).






Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

November 2021 January 2020 — November 2021
60%
27%
RIGHT DIRECTION 46%
WRONG DIRECTION
46% 40%
WRONG DIRECTION
19% 27%
NEITHER RIGHT DIRECTION
20%
I 8%
DON’T KNOW

Net right direction = -19%
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= cC=s 0
mm“%m:%:mgowmm“’ﬂm:%:mgo
Source: Ipsos MORI PLE=IsSsAPZnOzamnuL=I<sn"’2n0=
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Direction of the country: January 2020 — November 2021

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction
20

10

-10

-20 '19

N N N N N N N N N

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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Net

Direction of the R elireeion Wrong direction
country Al 19
Generally speaking, do you By 2019 General Election vote

think things in Great Britain Conservative +18
are heading in the right Labolr 53

direction or wrong direction?
By 2016 EU referendum vote

By age group
Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021 Source: Ipsos MORI
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Direction of the country: By age group

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction: January 2020 — November 2021

40
30
20
10 _12
0 ~ Among those aged 18-34

N\ -20
-20

Among those aged 55+

-30
40 ’ 24
) Among those aged 35-54

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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Direction of the country: By 2019 General Election Vote

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction: January 2020 — November 2021
80

60

40

20 +18

0 Among 2019 Conservative voters

-20

-40 53

-60 Among 2019 Labour voters
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Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

November 2021

I Very positive

5% 11%

I Fairly positive
I Made no difference

I Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,166 Online British adults aged 18+, 19-23 November 2021
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January 2020 — November 2021
60%

47%

Negative impact
40%

28%

Positive impact
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No difference
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